

State vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.

FIR No.: 97/14

PS.: Sultan Puri

23.02.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State with IO.

Accused Sunil and Mukesh on bail.

Sh. Rahul Saraswat, Ld. Counsel for accused persons has moved an application seeking exemption of accused Jaiveer for today.

Statement of PW14 has been partly recorded. Deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet.

As exemption is being sought on behalf of accused Jaiveer and his identity is also being disputed, the witness who has appeared from Ambala has to be sent back as partly examined. In these circumstances, this court is not inclined to exempt Jaiveer from personal appearance for today.

Bail bond of Jaiveer is forfeited. Issue NBW against him along with notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC, for **13.03.18**.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**