

State vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.

FIR No.: 97/14

PS.: Sultan Puri

15.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Sunil, Mukesh and Pale Ram on bail.

Mrs. Kailasho claiming to be wife of accused Jaiveer is present and in view of her oral request, personal appearance of Jaiveer is exempted for today as he reportedly is not well.

NBW issued against accused Meenu received back unexecuted with report that he was not available at his given address. As per his mother, Meenu had gone out of station for some work. Surety Om Prakash is present and submits that Meenu had met with an accident and as such, is unable to appear today. He assures that he would produce the accused on next date of hearing.

Issue process u/s 82 Cr.PC against Meenu as it appears that he is intentionally evading process of law. Surety Sh. Om Prakash is bound down for next date of hearing with direction either to produce accused Meenu or deposit in court penalty amount of Rs. 25000/- as his surety bond has already been forfeited.

To come up for further proceedings in this regard for **27.11.18**.

(M. R. SETHI)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.