

CIS No. 52539/16
FIR No. 97/14
P.S.: Sultan Puri
State Vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.

27/08/19

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Meenu and
Palaram.
Anita W/o accused Mukesh and Kailashu W/o accused
Jaiveer are present.
Accused Meenu, Palaram and Sunil are present and on
bail.
Accused Mukesh and Jaiveer are absent.

Anita W/o accused Mukesh submits that accused Mukesh has been
arrested in case in Ambala in FIR no. 5/2014, GRP, Chandigarh u/S 379/34
IPC.

Kailashu W/o accused Jaiveer submits that accused Jaiveer is not
well and she has filed an exemption application. On account of reason,
accused Jaiveer is exempted for today only.

Regular ld. APP is on leave today and he was to tell whether
witnesses were to be recalled in view of amendment in the charges.
However, since he is absent today, ld. Substitute APP submits that one
more opportunity be granted in this respect.

Issue production warrants in respect of accused Mukesh for the
NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.09.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI 27/08/19