

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

**SC No. 52539/16
State Vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.
FIR NO. 97/14
PS Sultan Puri**

31.08.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Meena and
Palaram.
None for remaining accused persons.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2021**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 31.08.2021**