

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

SC No. 52539/16

FIR No. 97/14

PS Sultan Puri

State Vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.

10.12.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are absent.

None has appeared for and on behalf of accused persons since morning despite repeated calls.

Issue NBWs against accused persons with notice to their sureties for **12.01.2022**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI - 10.12.2021