

05.02.2024

Present: Appellant with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Appellant has sought time to deposit 20% of the compensation amount directed by this court vide order dt. 23.08.2023.

Directions are issued to the appellant to deposit the same within 14 days from today.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has sought time to file the reply of the present revision petition.

Let the reply of the present revision petition be filed with advance copy to the appellant atleast 7 days before NDOH.

Bar association has suspended the work for today due to sudden demise of Sh. B.S Rana, Ex. President. Therefore, both the counsels have sought adjournment for the arguments.

Let the matter be put up for reply/arguments on **24.04.2024.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.02.2024