

SC 52539/2016
STATE Vs. JAIVEER SINGH ETC.
FIR No.97/2014
(Sultan Puri)

04.06.2024

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substt. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Jaiveer on bail.

Accused Mukesh and Sunil are not present.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Mukesh and Sunil are exempted from personal appearance for today only on an application moved on his behalf.

Trial of accused Meenu and Pala Ram has been separated.

No PW present.

Witnesses, who have not been examined qua accused Jaiveer, Sunil and Mukesh be summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on **09.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2024

SC 52539/2016
STATE Vs. JAIVEER SINGH ETC.
FIR No.97/2014
(Sultan Puri)

04.06.2024

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substt. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Meenu is present.

Accused Pala Ram not present.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Pala Ram is exempted from personal appearance for today only on an application moved on his behalf.

PW Rajesh is absent despite service. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next date.

Put up for PE on **09.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2024