

23.07.2024

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Nipendra Singh.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Sharma.

Matter received back settled from Mediation Centre. As per agreed terms, the first installment of Rs.10,000/- has to be paid on 25.08.2024.

Let the matter be put up for payment of first installment on **25.08.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/23.07.2024