

7 SC-52539/2016
FIR No.97/2014
PS Sultan Puri
State Vs. Jaiveer Singh etc.

14.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on first half leave today.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jaiveer Singh and Sunil present on bail.
Accused Mukesh not present.
Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

No PW is present.

Personal appearance of accused Mukesh is exempted
on an application moved in this regard by Ld. Counsel.

Let the matter be put up for PE on **04.11.2024**.

The witness who have not been examined qua
accused Jaiveer, Sunil and Mukesh be summoned for NDOH.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/14.10.2024