

1. SC No. 52539/16
FIR No.97/14/14
PS Sultanpuri
State vs Pale Ram

24.03.2026

One of the the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present : Shri Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Pale Ram and Meenu are absent.

Sh Ramesh Kumar, Ld counsel for both accused persons.

A joint application for exemption is moved on behalf of accused Pale Ram and Meenu on the ground of illness.

Heard.

Exemption is allowed for today only with the direction to produce him on the NDOH and subject to file the medical documents on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 05.05.2026

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/24.03.2026